SRE
up to 350 bar
up to 97 l/min
Connection housings
Cartridge valve
Flow Control Valves
Pressure Compensated
1 2

4 up to 97 l/min
2.1.2. Model code
(also order example) SRE 1 -- G1/4 -- 01 X / 3.8 -- 4
Flow control valve
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Flow rate factor
(see also point 2.2.8)
Standard types
Stock. no. (= order no.) Model code
717583 SRE1--G1/4--01X/1.6
710355 SRE1--G1/4--01X/3.8
710351 SRE1--G1/4--01X/6.6
717586 SRE2--G3/8--01X/2.9
717588 SRE2--G3/8--01X/9
717590 SRE2--G3/8--01X/15
717689 SRE3--G1/2--01X/7
717691 SRE3--G1/2--01X/15.5
717693 SRE3--G1/2--01X/26
717825 SRE4--G3/4--01X/70
479390 SRE4--G3/4--01X/88
Type
01 = technical specifications as per this brochure
Flow rate setting value (l/min)
-- if no details are specified, the valve is not set, but the flow rate is within
the setting range i.e. VK 3.8 = flow rate is between 3.8 and 4.8 l/min
-- if a flow rate setting is required, please indicate value when ordering.
Delivery for pre--set valves is longer and the price is higher.
Please quote stock number when ordering.
Delivery for non--standard valves is longer and the price is higher.
3
E
5.
11
7.
6/
05
.0
6
3
�
SW 1 SW 2 adjustment range T
approx. (mm)
SRE 1 2 4 1
SRE 2 3 6 2.5
SRE 3 3 6 3
SRE 4 4 6 3
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1. Nominal pressure
pN = 350 bar
on all ports
Δpmax 2→ 1: 250 bar
2.2.2. Working pressure range
Δp = the required control
pressure differential p1 -- p2
(see point 2.2.8.)
If the differential pressure is lower,
the valve operates as a speed
control valve.
p1max. = 350 bar
2.2.3. Operating fluid
Hydraulic oil to DIN 51524,
parts 1 and 2.
2.2.4. Fluid temperature range
min. --20 °C
max. +80 °C
2.2.5. Viscosity range
min. 2.8 mm2/s
max. 380 mm2/s
2.2.6. Filtration
Max. permissible contamination
level of the operating fluid to
ISO 4406 Class 21/19/16